
 
International Modern and Contemporary Art 

Dubai – Wednesday 30 April 2008 
Sale no: 7665 – Top Ten 

[All sold prices include buyer’s premium] 
 

Sold: $20,062,850 AED 73,630,660 €12,952,576 
Lots Sold: 166  Lots Offered: 198 Sold by Lot: 84% Sold by $: 93% 

Exchange Rate $:= AED 3.67  /  €0.6456  
 
 

Lot Description 
 

Estimate ($) 
 

Purchase Price  
Buyer 

76 

Parviz Tanavoli, The Wall (Oh Persepolis), 1975 
WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST 
AT AUCTION 
 
WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR ANY 
MODERN IRANIAN ARTIST 

US$400,000-
600,000 

$2, 841,000 
AED10,426,470 
€1,834,150 

 
Anonymous Private 

 
 
 

59 

Charles Hossein Zenderoudi, Tchaar-Bagh, 1981
WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST 
AT AUCTION 
 
WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR ANY 
MODERN IRANIAN PAINTING 

US$200,000-
250,000 

$1,609,000 
AED5,905,030 
€1,038,771 

Anonymous Private 
 

100 
Mohammed Ehsai, He is the Merciful, 2007 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE 
ARTIST  

US100,000-
150,000 

$1,161,000 
AED4,260,870 
€749,542 

Anonymous Private 
 

136 Robert Indiana, LOVE, 1966-1999 US$1,000,000-
1,500,000 

$1,161,000 
AED4,260,870 
€749,542 

Anonymous Private 
 

158 Farhad Moshiri, I Love You Until Eternity, 2007-08 US$200,000-
250,000 

$769,000 
AED2,822,230 
€496,466 

Anonymous Private 
 

57  Charles Hossein Zenderoudi, VAV + HWE, 1972 US$400,000-
600,000 

$601,000 
AED2,205,670 
€388,006 

Anonymous Private 
 

60 Charles Hossein Zenderoudi, Linthal-Manama, 1990 US$250,000-
300,000 

$421,000 
AED1,545,070 
€271,178 

Anonymous Private 
 

70 Ahmed Moustafa, Meditations on the first three themes 
from Sura Ya’ Sin, 2006 

US$350,000-
400,000 

$421,000 
AED1,545,070 
€271,178$ 

Anonymous Private 
 

67 
Abdul Kadir Al-Rais, Bishra (Announcement), 2007-08 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE 
ARTIST 

US$150,000-
250,000 

$385,000 
AED1,142,950 
€248,556 

Anonymous Private 
 

99 
Faramarz Pilaram, Untitled, 1972 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE 
ARTIST 

US$100,000-
150,000 

$385,000
AED1,142,950 
€248,556 

Anonymous Private 
 

 
 

 
Comment:   Please see separate press release 
 
Press Contact: Matthew Paton      Tel: +44 (0)7711 112 425     Email: mpaton@chrities.com  
  

 
 



 


