CHRISTIE'S

International Modern and Contemporary Art Dubai – Wednesday 30 April 2008

Dubai – Wednesday 30 April 2008 Sale no: 7665 – Top Ten [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

 Sold:
 \$20,062,850
 AED 73,630,660
 €12,952,576

 Lots Sold: 166
 Lots Offered: 198
 Sold by Lot: 84%
 Sold by \$: 93%

 Exchange Rate \$:= AED 3.67 / €0.6456

Lot	Description	Estimate (\$)	Purchase Price	Buyer
76	Parviz Tanavoli, The Wall (Oh Persepolis), 1975 WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST AT AUCTION WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR ANY MODERN IRANIAN ARTIST	US\$400,000- 600,000	\$2, 841,000 AED10,426,470 €1,834,150	Anonymous Private
59	Charles Hossein Zenderoudi, <i>Tchaar-Bagh</i> , 1981 WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST AT AUCTION WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR ANY MODERN IRANIAN PAINTING	US\$200,000- 250,000	\$1,609,000 AED5,905,030 €1,038,771	Anonymous Private
100	Mohammed Ehsai, He is the Merciful, 2007 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	US100,000- 150,000	\$1,161,000 AED4,260,870 €749,542	Anonymous Private
136	Robert Indiana, <i>LOVE</i> , 1966-1999	US\$1,000,000- 1,500,000	\$1,161,000 AED4,260,870 €749,542	Anonymous Private
158	Farhad Moshiri, I Love You Until Eternity, 2007-08	US\$200,000- 250,000	\$769,000 AED2,822,230 €496,466	Anonymous Private
57	Charles Hossein Zenderoudi, VAV + HWE, 1972	US\$400,000- 600,000	\$601,000 AED2,205,670 €388,006	Anonymous Private
60	Charles Hossein Zenderoudi, Linthal-Manama, 1990	US\$250,000- 300,000	\$421,000 AED1,545,070 €271,178	Anonymous Private
70	Ahmed Moustafa, Meditations on the first three themes from Sura Ya' Sin, 2006	US\$350,000- 400,000	\$421,000 AED1,545,070 €271,178\$	Anonymous Private
67	Abdul Kadir Al-Rais, <i>Bishra (Announcement)</i> , 2007-08 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	US\$150,000- 250,000	\$385,000 AED1,142,950 €248,556	Anonymous Private
99	Faramarz Pilaram, Untitled, 1972 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	US\$100,000- 150,000	\$385,000 AED1,142,950 €248,556	Anonymous Private

Comment: Please see separate press release

Press Contact: Matthew Paton Tel: +44 (0)7711 112 425 Email: mpaton@chrities.com